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At least 51% of the Fund is comprised of equities. Fixed income securities or investments in mutual funds may be included. The focus is on equities with stable business models from
Europe, North America and the Asia-Pacific region. The selection of potential stocks is made on the basis of fundamental data. Buying and selling times are largely based on technical
factors. The behavioural finance approach is of particular importance for a large number of the technical factors. This Fund promotes environmental and/or social characteristics under

Article 8 of the Disclosure Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2019/2088). Further information can be found in the section “Investment Principles and Policies” of the Fund's Prospectus.
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Performance Ratios
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100.0% Over-/Underperformance
80.0% Volatility
Sharpe Ratio
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20.0% Beta
0.0%
-20.0%

Jan 25

Source: own calculations

Monthly Performance (in %)

Calmar Ratio 0.33 Jan Feb Mar
Ex-Post VaR (99 % / 10 days) 5.20%
Jensen's Alpha -1.34% 2020 -0.2% -5.9% -9.6%
Maximum Drawdown 15.90%
xamum Drawdow _ ° 2021 +1.0% +0.5% +6.1%
Maximum Drawdown Duration 1
Recovery Period Duration 2022 -6.1% -25% +2.7%
Treynor Ratio 4.87%
2023 +4.9% -0.7% +2.5%
2024 +2.1% +3.2% +2.9%
2025 +4.9% +0.0% -5.4%
For a detailed explanation please refer to the disclaimer.
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F = Fund, BM = Benchmark / Performance figures are based on 3 year period.
Performance (in %)
1M 1Y 3Y 5Y 10Y Since CcY 2022 2023 2024
Incep.
F 15% 3.4% 26.4% 51.2% 91.6% 191.3% 1.8% -14.2% 15.3% 13.2%
F
p.a. 8.1% 86% 6.7% 6.2%
BM 1.7% 5.6% 29.7% 67.2% 93.0% 177.1% 3.2% -7.0% 14.8% 14.1%
BM
p.a. 9.0% 10.8% 6.8% 5.9%

F = Fund, BM = Benchmark

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
+9.4% +2.3% +1.2% +0.8% +1.7% +0.1%
+1.8% +1.1% +2.2% +2.6% +1.4% -3.9%
-28% -1.9% -7.3% +84% -42% -5.1%
-04% +1.0% +2.3% +1.6% -1.2% -2.8%
20% +2.1% +1.2% +1.4% +0.8% +0.5%
-2.3% +3.8% -0.4% +1.5%

Benchmark History
Index

MSCI World GR (EUR)
STOXX Europe 50 NR (EUR)
JPM Cash Index Euro 3M TR
REXP (EUR)

05/11/2007 - today

Performance Last 5 Years
25.0%

3.7%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0% 6.2%
. (]
-5.0%
31/07/20 - 30/07/21 - 29/07/22 -
30/07/21 29/07/22 31/07/23

Oct
-1.7%
+3.8%
+4.9%
-2.6%

-1.2%

(EUR)

15.1%

31/07/23 -
31/07/24

Performance figures are based on 3 year period.

Nov

+5.5%

+1.0%

+4.9%

+6.1%

+2.8%

Dec

+1.5%

+4.4%

-4.9%

+4.0%

-1.3%

3.4%

31/07/24 -
31/07/25

26.37%
8.10%
-0.94%
10.34%
0.50
3.61%
-0.26
0.94
1.06

YTD

+3.9%

+23.9%

-14.2%

+15.3%

+13.2%

+1.8%

Share

40.00%
40.00%
10.00%
10.00%
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Portrait

ISIN / WKN

Fund Domicile
Legal Form

Fund category (BVI)
Benchmark Index
Incep. Date Fund
Currency Fund
Morningstar Rating
Scope Rating

Conditions

Effective Issuing Price Surcharge
Effective Redemption Fee

Max. Management Fee p.a.

Max. Advisory Fee p.a.

Max. Custodian's Fee p.a.
Ongoing Charges / TER

Top 10 Positions

DEOOOAOM1307 / AOM130
Germany
UCITS/OGAW

Balanced funds, focus on equities, internat.

see Benchmark History
05/11/2007

EUR

* % %k Kk

B)

Morningstar: 30/06/2025 / Scope: 30/06/2025

P & L and Tax Data

Fund Volume

Net Asset Value

Issue / Redemption Price
End of Financial Year
Utilization of Income

Portfolio structure by asset classes

5.00% Equities

0.00%  Cash

0.40% Commodity Certificates
0.70% Equity Funds

0.15%  Bonds

0.89% Dividend Claims

Other Claims / Liabilities

Cash 8.07%
Value Intell.Gold Comp.Fds AMI Inhaber-Anteile S (a) 3.34%
Boerse Stuttgart Commodities EUWAX Gold Il 2017(17/Und) 3.03%
Gold Bullion Securities Ltd. Physical Gold ETC 04 (unl.) 1.61%
Advantest Corp. Registered Shares o.N. 1.25%
Microsoft Corp. Registered Shares DL-,00000625 1.24%
NVIDIA Corp. Registered Shares DL-,001 1.24%
Burckhardt Compression HIdgAG Nam.-Aktien SF 2,50 1.22%
ABB Ltd. Namens-Aktien SF 0,12 1.14%
Apple Inc. Registered Shares o0.N. 1.12%

23.27%

Equities by Country Economic Risks

Top 10 Equities

Advantest Corp. Registered Shares o0.N.

Microsoft Corp. Registered Shares DL-,00000625
NVIDIA Corp. Registered Shares DL-,001

Burckhardt Compression HIdgAG Nam.-Aktien SF 2,50

ABB Ltd. Namens-Aktien SF 0,12
Apple Inc. Registered Shares o.N.

Minchener Riickvers.-Ges. AG Namens-Aktien o.N.
JPMorgan Chase & Co. Registered Shares DL 1
Applied Materials Inc. Registered Shares o0.N.

AXA S.A. Actions Port. EO 2,29

Il 30.90% - United States

Il 13.44% - Switzerland

Il 9.67% - France

Il 8.46% - Germany

Wl 7.77% - Japan

B 3.59% - Sweden

B 1.72% - Netherlands

0 1.58% - United Kingdom
1.48% - Denmark
3.58% - Other

1.25%
1.24%
1.24%
1.22%
1.14%
1.12%
1.11%
1.11%
1.10%
1.10%
11.63%

82.19%
8.07%
4.64%
3.34%
1.76%
0.10%

-0.10%
100.00%

Equities by Country

Equities by Industry Sectors
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= Universal
= Investment

172,257,011.99 EUR
242.43 EUR

254.55 EUR / 242.43 EUR
30/09/2025

distributing

Currency structure incl. derivatives

UsD
EUR
CHF
JPY
SEK
DKK
GBP
AUD
MXN
Other

Fixed Income by Country

35.37%
34.59%
12.69%
8.98%
3.86%
1.88%
1.61%
0.55%
0.47%
0.01%
100.00%

Il 28.29% - United States

Il 12.86% - Switzerland

Il 9.67% - France

Il 8.46% - Germany

Il 8.36% - Japan

B 3.59% - Sweden

B 2.92% - Ireland

I 2.26% - Netherlands
1.75% - Denmark
4.03% - Other

Bl 19.31% - Industrials
Il 15.96% - Health Care
Il 14.98% - Information Technology
Bl 12.52% - Financials
Bl 6.52% - Materials
Il 5.43% - Consumer Discretionary
I 4.00% - Consumer Staples
2.64% - Telecommunication
- Services
0.84% - Utilities

Il 1.30% - United States
Il 0.46% - Ireland
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Fixed Income by Country Specific Risks

Il 1.30% - United States
Il 0.46% - Germany

Ratios based on Fund Assets Fixed Income Sectors

Coupon 0.07%
Yield 0.06%
Duration Weighted Yield 0.06%
Earnings Yield 0.09%
Maturity Date (due date) 0.02
Macauley Duration (due date) 0.02
Modified Duration 0.02%
Effective Duration 0.02%
Fixed Income Rating A

Fixed Income - Top 10

United States of America DL-Notes 2023(26) 0.80%
Becton, Dickinson & Co. EO-Notes 2021(21/25) 0.49%
Grenke Finance PLC EO-Medium-Term Notes 2023(27) 0.46%

1.76%

Target funds grouped by geographical focus

Il 3.34% - Others

Top 10 Investment Units
Value Intell.Gold Comp.Fds AMI Inhaber-Anteile S (a) 3.34%

3.34%

Credit Rating Profile

1.0%
0.8%
0.6%
0.4%
0.2%
0.0%
EEFERRTEFPEET

Il 0.80% - Governments
Il 0.49% - Corporates
Il 0.46% - Financials non-banking

Investment Focus of Investment Units
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Il 3.34% - Equity funds
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Fund Partner About the Fund Partner
GAP Vermdgensverwaltung GmbH GAP Vermdgensverwaltung GmbH, founded in 1983, is one of the oldest, non-banking
Harry-Blum-Platz 2 wealth managers in Germany and handles high-net-worth private and institutional
50678 Koéin customers. As an active wealth manager, GAP traditionally targeted equity investments.
Phone: +49 221 800100 Since summer 2014, portfolios with a high strategic bond rate have also been under its

Telefax: +49 221 80011024 management. The replication of indices or close-to-index investments is dismissed.

Investment Management Company Custodian / Depository
Universal-Investment-Gesellschaft mbH Hauck Aufhauser Lampe Privatbank AG
Europa-Allee 92-96 Kaiserstralie 24

60486 Frankfurt am Main 60311 Frankfurt am Main

Deutschland Deutschland

Phone: +49 69 71043-0 Phone: +49 69 2161-0

Telefax: +49 69 71043-700 Telefax: +49 69 2161-1340
http://www.universal-investment.com http://www.hauck-aufhaeuser.com
Disclaimer

Morningstar Rating:

©2019: Morningstar Inc. All rights reserved.

All information contained herein: (1) is copyright protected for Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not guaranteed to be accurate,
complete or up-to-date. Morningstar and / or its content providers assume no responsibility for any losses or damages resulting from the use of such information. Past performance is not
indicative of future results.

Scope Fund Rating

All rights reserved. All indications without engagement. Scope does not assume any liability for the prospective performance of rated funds. Scope does not assume any liability for
damage resulting from decisions taken based on any rating it produces. Fund ratings provided by Scope are neither recommendations to purchase or sell financial instruments that are
the object of the fund rating, nor do they contain any judgement of the value or quality of such financial instruments. Scope cannot give any guarantee that the information contained in
ratings is correct, although it is derived from sources that Scope deems to be reliable, nor can it assume any liability for the correctness, completeness, timeliness or accuracy of the
information. The content of fund ratings and contained information is protected by copyright and otherwise by law. Any unauthorised use such as reproduction or dissemination is strictly
forbidden. © 2019 Scope Analysis GmbH

The on-going costs are based on the previous financial year, or, in the case of new funds, an estimation.

The performance-related fee is based on the previous financial year.

The key Fund indicators are established based on daily data. For funds with historic data of less than one year, no key indicators are provided. A risk-free interest rate of the Citigroup
Euro 3 M TR (EUR) p.a. is used to establish the key indicators.

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.

The performance calculation is based on the BVI method (not including issuing surcharges). As an example, for an investment amount of EUR 1,000.00 over an investment period of five
years with a 5 percent issuing surcharge, an issuing surcharge of EUR 50.00 and additional individual securities account fees would be deducted from the investment result in the first
year. In subsequent years, additional securities account fees would also be deducted from the investment result when applicable.

The performance is based on the BVI method. The BVI method is a time-weighted return method calculating the performance based on NAVs under the assumption of distributions
reinvested.

The BVI fund category is based on the precise categorisation methods employed by the German Investment Funds Association (BVI).
The top 10 individual positions do not take derivatives into account.

The cash positions contain bank accounts, fixed-term deposits, time deposits, dividend claims as well as other claims and liabilities.
All calculations for the asset class "fixed income" are based on the entire fund's assets.

All calculations for the asset class "Investment units" are based on the entire fund's assets.

All calculations for the asset class "equities" are based on the entire fund's assets.

Earnings equalisation was taken into account when determining the EU interim profit.

Information on stock profits for investors according to §3 No. 40 of the German Income Tax Act (GITA)

Information on stock profits for investors according to German Corporate Tax Act (GCTA).

This information is for marketing and information purposes only and does not constitute an offer to buy or sell Fund units. The sales documents (key information document, sales
prospectus, annual and semi-annual reports) constitute the sole basis for the purchase of units. Sales documents for all Universal-Investment investment funds can be obtained free of
charge from your advisor/broker, the relevant custodian/depositary, or from Universal-Investment at www.universal-investment.com. A summary of your investor rights in English can be
found at Investor-rights (https://www.universal-investment.com/en/Corporate/Compliance/investor-rights/) (https://www.universal-investment.com/en/Corporate/Compliance/investor-
rights-Ull/). In addition, we would like to point out that Universal-Investment may, in the case of funds for which it has made arrangements as management company for the distribution of
fund units in other EU member states, decide to cancel these arrangements in accordance with Article 93a of Directive 2009/65/EC and Article 32a of Directive 2011/61/EU, i.e. in
particular by making a blanket offer to repurchase or redeem all corresponding units held by investors in the relevant member state.

All data provided is subject to inspection by the auditors at each reporting date. To our knowledge, the information provided is based on current legal and tax provisions. Universal-
Investment provides no guarantee for the information provided herein. We reserve the right to amend this information.


http://www.universal-investment.com/
http://www.hauck-aufhaeuser.com/
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Risk notice: The Fund is subject to increased volatility as a result of its composition/the techniques used by Fund management; therefore, unit prices may increase or decrease
significantly within short periods of time.

Ratios:

Yield: Yield is defined as the annualized effective yield on a bond up to its called maturity. For bonds with embedded options such as calls or puts, the yield to worst is used and thus the
scenario selected with the lowest expected return. For ABS and MBS, with the historical prepayments taken into account, the expected maturity date is defined and used for calculation
purposes.

Yield (Duration Weighted): The duration-weighted portfolio yield is calculated by additionally weighting the yield of every position with its own duration. Thus, bonds obtained with a
longer duration are contributing to the portfolio yield with a greater weight than bonds close to maturity which are contributing to the yield only for their short remaining life.

Macaulay Duration: Macaulay duration describes the average period of capital commitment taking into account all payments of a bond up to its called maturity. Macaulay duration can
also be interpreted as the weighted average present value of every point in time to which the investor will receive payments from a security.

Modified Duration: Modified duration is the sensitivity measure of a bond’s price to a marginal change in interest rates. It shows the percentage change in price for a change in yield of 1
percent. The greater the change in the bond yield actually is the less accurate, however, is the predicted change in the bond price. To calculate the change in price more precisely, the
convexity of the price function has to be considered as well.

Effective Duration: Effective duration also considers the influence of security-specific features on interestrate sensitivity of the bond price. Thus call- or put options embedded in bonds,
depending on the structure of the yield curve, often have a shortenin

Performance Ratios and Risk-Adjusted Performance Ratios are calculated on a three-year basis. For funds with a history of one to three years the calculations are based on their
inception dates.

Volatility: Volatility can be described as a kind of "fluctuation risk" of a fund, for instance. The mathematical basis is the standard deviation of the performance figures within the given
period; annualized, this figure is called volatility. 5% volatility at an average performance of 7% p. a. means that, with 68.27% probability, the next annual performance is expected
between 2% (= 7% - 5%) and 12% (= 7% + 5%).

Sharpe-Ratio: The sharpe ratio is the difference between performance p. a. and risk-free interest rate (Citigroup Euro 3 M TR (EUR)) p. a., divided by the volatility: So it can be
considered a "risk premium per unit of the total risk taken". Basically, the higher it is, the better is it (high performance at low risk). Due to its conception as a relative ratio, you can
compare the sharp ratio of different portfolios both among themselves and with the one of the benchmark.

Tracking Error: The tracking error is a measure of the "active risk"of a fund. It is calculated as the annualized standard deviation of the performance differences between the fund and its
benchmark. Therefore, it can be described as a measure of the deviation risk in between.

Information Ratio: Mathematically, the information ratio is the outperformance (fund vs. benchmark) divided by the tracking error (active risk). In principle, the higher this figure is, the
better it is. An information ratio of 0.25 e. g. means that the portfolio manager transformed one quarter of the active risk into outperformance.

Beta: The beta factor of an investment is a measure of the common development of its performance compared to the benchmark. It provides information about the linear relationship
(see correllation) between these two series. The beta itself does not state if this relationship exists at all, as it depends on a high correlation (close to 1). In a rising market, a beta > 1 is
advantageous, in a falling market, a beta < 1 is.

Correlation: Correlation, measuring how linear the performance figures of fund and benchmark relate to each other, can be between -1 and +1. High (negative) correlation means that it
is relatively far a way from "0": In this case, a more or less significant linear relationship exists, while "0" would mean that there is no linear relationship at all.

Treynor-Ratio: The Treynor-Ratio is a measure of the returns earned in excess of that which could have been earned on an investment that has no diversifiable risk (e.g. a completely
diversified portfolio).

Jensen's Alpha: Jensen's Alpha is used to determine the excess return of a portfolio of securities over the theoretical expected return calculated on the CAPM (Capital Asset Pricing
Model).

Maximum Drawdown: The maximum drawdown represents the maximum cumulative loss that an investor could have suffered over a given period of time.
Calmar Ratio: The Calmar ratio is related to the Sharpe ratio, but instead of standard deviation it uses the maximum drawdown over the selected period to quantify investor risk.

Value at Risk (VaR): VaR (ex post) is a measure that indicates the maximum fund losses with a given probability for a given period of time. The calculations are based on the standard
deviation of portfolio returns.



